
Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality 

Motor Fuel Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund 

Advisory Board Members  

(As of January 1, 2026) 

 

Name/Contact Information Representing  Initial Term  Term Expiration 

        Start date 

 

Grady Gaubert LOMCSA   Jan. 1, 2021  Dec. 31, 2026 (2nd Term) 

Gaubert Oil      

P.O. Box 310                                                                                                     

Thibodaux, LA 70302 

985-447-3811 

grady@gaubertoil.com 

 

 

Todd Perry RAC Community  Jan. 1, 2022  Dec. 31, 2027 (2nd Term) 

PPM Consultants Inc.          

1600 Lamy Lane 

Monroe, LA 71201 

318-323-7270 

todd.perry@ppmco.com 

 

 

Frank Marcello LOMCSA   Jan. 1, 2023  Dec. 31, 2028 (2nd Term) 

Marcello Distributors/ 

Thibaut Oil Co.                                                                                   

P.O. Box 270 

Donaldsonville, LA 70346 

(225) 473-1300 

 mardist@bellsouth.net 

 

 

Damien Watt LMOGA     Jan. 1, 2023  Dec. 31, 2028 (2nd Term) 

Louisiana Mid-Continent  

Oil & Gas Association 

730 North Boulevard 

Baton Rouge, LA 70802 

225-387-3205 

Damien.watt@lmoga.com 

 

 

Nick St. Romain LOMCSA   Jan. 1, 2024  Dec. 31, 2026 (1st Term) 

St. Romain Oil         

P.O. Box 98 

Mansura, LA  71350 

318-240-9494   

318-240-9561 fax 

nick@stromainoil.com 
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Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality 

Motor Fuel Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund  

Advisory Board Members  

(As of January 1, 2026) 

(Continued) 

 

 

 

Name/Contact Information Representing  Initial Term  Term Expiration 

        Start date 

 

 

Josh Milazzo LOMCSA  Jan. 1, 2025  Dec. 31, 2027 (1st Term) 

Lard Oil Company  

914 Florida Ave. SW 

Denham Springs, LA 70726        

225-664-3311 ext. 290                                                                                          

joshm@lardoil.com 

 

 

Bryant Montero RAC Community  Jan. 1, 2026  Dec. 31, 2028 (1st Term) 

KourCo Environmental Services 

3131 Cameron Street 

Lafayette, LA 70506 

337-269-9114 

337-269-8852 (fax) 

bmontero@kourco.com  

 

 

Gary Fulton                LDEQ               No term limit  

LA Dept. of Environmental Quality 

P. O. Box 4312 

Baton Rouge, LA  70821-4312 

225-219-3716 

Gary.Fulton@LA.GOV 

 

 

LDEQ – Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality 

LMOGA – Louisiana Mid-Continent Oil & Gas Association 

LOMCSA – Louisiana Oil Marketers and Convenience Store Association  

RAC – Response Action Contractor 

mailto:joshm@lardoil.com
mailto:bmontero@kourco.com
mailto:Gary.Fulton@LA.GOV

